H.P. CHILDREN'S ACADEMY - SENIOR SECTION

SCHEDULE FOR Il UNIT TEST (VI to IX) 2024 - 25 &

| PRE BOARD (X & XII) / Il TERM EXAMINATION (XI) 2024 - 25

Class : VI, VI, & VIII Class - IX Marks : X -80, XI & XIl - 70
Marks : 25 Marks : 20 Time : X -2 hrs., XI & Xll - 3 hrs.
Timing: 50 min. Timing : 50 min. (As Per Board Timing)

Date Day Class VI Class Vil Class VI Class IX Class X Class XI Class XII
04-12-2024 |Wednesday MSc. MSc. MSc. MSc./Pra. | MSc./Practical | MSc./Practical | MSc./Practical
05-12-2024 |Thursday G.K./SUPW | G.K./SUPW G.K. /SUPW | SUPW/Pra. SUPW/Practical | SUPWI/Practical SUPW/Practical
06-12-2024 |Friday Biology Physics Sanskrit Pra. Practical " Practical Practical
07-12-2024 |Saturday Comp. Appli. | Sanskrit Hist./Civ Pra. Practical Practical Practical
09-12-2024 |Monday Maths Hist./Civ Biology Maths Hindi Eng. Lit. ;let;‘;;
10-12-2024 |Tuesday HindiLang. | Biology HindiLit. | Eng. Lit. Biology PRpsas Physics

Economics
11-12-2024 |[Wednesday Eng. Lit. Eng. Lit. Geography | Geography Physics Eng. Lang. Eng. Lit.
’ : : - . Chemistry/ Comp./

12-12-2024 (Thursday Physics Chemistry | Comp. Appli.| Biology Eng. Lit. Aceounts Phy. Edu.
13-12-2024 |Friday Chemistry | HindiLit. | Eng.Lit. | Chemistry | Geography ::::2;; Chemistry
14-12-2024 (Saturday 1 Sanskrit Eng. Lang. | Hindi Lang. | Eng.Lang. | Comp. Appli. - Pc::;mgdix Eng. Lang
16-12-2024 |[Monday Hist./Civ Maths Maths Hist./Civ Maths Commerce Ll
17-12-2024 |Tuesday Geography | Comp. Appli.| Physics Hindi Chemistry s
18-12-2024 |Wednesday Hindi Lit. Geography [ Chemistry Physics Hist./Civ =
19-12-2024 |Thursday Eng. Lang. | HindiLang. | Eng. Lang. |Comp. Appli] Eng. Lang. - -
Note:

1- Reporting Time: as usual

2- Examination will start in '0" period.

3- Regular classess (VI to IX) will go on during the Unit Test.
4- NSTSE - 04-12-2024 (SECOND HALF)

(11:00 A.M. to 12:00 NOON)

5- HINDUSTAN OLYMPIAD - 14-12-2024 (11:00 a.m. to 01:00 p.m.)

PRINCIPAL




